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Participants list  
 

Operational Group Country Name Family Name Email address 

Cereals Diversity for 
adaptation to climate 
change and its 
economic valorisation 
– third phase: from 
seed to food 

Italy 

Riccardo  Bocci riccardo.bocci@semirurali.net 

Rosario  Floriddia info@ilmulinoapietra.it 

Barbara Pastore poderemontisi@gmail.com 

VARITOSCAN-Clima Italy 
Luigi  Pati tecnico@ilcerreto.it 

Carlo  Boni Brivio tecnico@ilcerreto.it 

Rapid, Innovative and 
Participatory digital 
systems for the 
integration of 
small/medium-size 
farms in the Marche 
region into global 
organic supply chains. 

Italy Francesco Solfanelli solfanelli@agrecon.univpm.it 

Partnership for smart 
organic olive farms 
and innovation 
products (Smart Olive 
Farm) 

Greece 

Gerasimos Karandinos sOcr-biO@otenet.gr 

Vangelis Kousoulas kusulasolives@gmail.com 

Aglaia 
Liopa-
Tsakalidi 

aliopa@upatras.gr 

Dynamization of the 
value chain from the 
cultivation of organic 
cereal in the Llanada 
Alavesa, its 
transformation into 
flour and production of 
organic food for 
distribution in short 
circuit 

Spain 

Noemi 
Salazar 
Gómez 

noemi@noemisalazar.com 

Monika  Irazola monikaira@yahoo.es 

David 

Perez de 
Unzueta 
Martinez de 
Alegría 

davidunzueta@hotmail.com 

TERRACTIVA. 
Support OG for new 
entrants in 
agroecology.  

Spain 

Guillermina 
Fernández-
Villar 

guillermina.fernandez@fonteb
oa.es 

Sergio Boado sboados@gmail.com 

María Elena  
López 
Colmenero  

elopez@juanadevega.org 

Production and 
processing of organic 
and conventional 
cabbage, investigating 
and developing 
innovative zero-
residue technologies 
for obtaining 
sauerkraut juice 

Latvia Zanda Kruma zanda.kruma@lbtu.lv 
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powder and using it in 
the creation of new 
products with high 
added value 

Liene Jansone liene.jansone@lbtu.lv 

Baskets of local 
products from 
Međimurje Region 

Croatia Valentina Hažić tina.hazic@gmail.com 

Bone-dry grain / 
LEANDRY 

Sweden Kurt Hansson 
kurt@agrosolary.onmicrosoft.c
om 

Regional Managing 
Authority 

Italy Alessandra  Gemmiti 
alessandra.gemmiti@regione.t
oscana.it 

Regional Managing 
Authority 

Italy Laura  Bartaluci 
Laura.bartalucci@regione.tosc
ana.it 

 
 
Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge 
exchange | EIP-AGRI 
 

First Name Last Name Email 

Rasa Pakeltiene rasa.pakeltiene@eucapnetwork.eu 

Wojciech Znajewski wojciech.znajewski@eucapnetwork.eu 

Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

 
DG AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Magdalena Mach magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 


